OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT | exumrm#p-12 |

PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT A Tages
PROJECT TITLE: Hidden Lake Loop Water and Sewer DATE: 06/17/2022
Design and Construction Services PAYMENT ESTIMATE #: 5
PROJECT NUMBER: 10-00-150022
PERIOD: May 2022
CONTRACTOR NAME  Longo Incorporated
& ADDRESS: PO Box 6177
Tahoe City, CA 96145
BID AMOUNT: $ 546,274.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: $ 2,386.25 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $548,660.25 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $ 450,442.93 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 82% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed $ 372,338.93 $ 78,104.00 $ 450,442.93
Retention on Work Completed $ 18,616.95 $ 3,905.20 $ 22,522.15
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ 353,721.98 $ 74,198.80 $ 427,920.78
Materials on Hand $ -
Retention on Materials $ - 3 - $ -
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ 353,721.98 $ 74,198.80 $ 427,920.78
DEDUCTIONS:
1. $ -
2. $ -
3. $ _
Total Deductions $ - $ - $ -
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ 22.522.15
2. $ -
3. $ -
Total Adjustments $ - $ - $ 2252215
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ 353,721.98 $ 74,198.80 $ 427,920.78
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ (353,721.98)
PAYMENT DUE THIS ESTIMATE $  74,198.80

REVIEWED BY: D&% i

<
Dave Hunt, District Engineer

APPROVED BY: 'GD r
Michael T. Geary, General Manager

6/17/2022 Hidden Lake Loop Water Sewer Replacement_Longo_PP5_June 2021



A Longo Incorporated .
o AL Invoice
=& Xy POBox6177
= \f » Tahoe City, CA 96145 Date Invoice #
6/17/2022 9646
License: 737266
Bill To
Olympic Valley Public Service District
PO Box 2026
Olympic Valley, CA 86146
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 10 Hidden Lake Water Li...
Description Est Amt Prior Amt Est Qty Qty Rate Amount
1. Mobilization 27.000.00 18,900.00 0| 27,000.00 0.00
2. Temporary Traffic Control 22,500.00 22,500.00 0| 22,500.00 0.00
3. Erosion Control / Tree Protection 14,250.00 12,825.00 0.1| 14,250.00 1,425.00
4, Tree Removal 33,000.00 29,700.00 0.1| 33,000.00 3,300.00
5. B-inch Water Main 206,371.00 | 142,892.00 803 247 257.00| 63,479.00
6. 6-inch Gate Valve 1,450.00 1 1,450.00 1,450.00
7. 8-inch Gate Valve 3,900.00 2 0 1,850.00 0.00
8. 2-inch Water Service & Meter 42.500.00 5 0 8,500.00 0.00
9. Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Assembly 7.400.00 7,400.00 0 7,400.00 0.00
10. Blow-off Valve Assembly 6,800.00 1 6,800.00 6,800.00
11. 12-inch Water Main Tap 10,500.00 10,500.00 1 0| 10,500.00 0.00
12. 8-inch Water Main Connection 8.700.00 1,710.68 0 8,700.00 0.00
13. Trench Rock Excavation 27,500.00 4,950.00 25 1.5 1,100.00 1,650.00
14. 6-inch Gravity Sewer Main 42,228.00 30,600.00 276 0 153.00 0.00
15. Sewer Manhole 48-inch Diam. 35,400.00 35,400.00 2 0| 17,700.00 0.00
16. 4-inch Sewer Lateral Connection 36,500.00 29,200.00 5 0 7,300.00 0.00
17. 6-inch AC Pipe (Water & Sewer) Removal & 5.500.00 10,560.00 50 0 110.00 0.00
Disposal
18. Squaw Valley Road Restoration (8" AC/8" AB) 11,900.00 12,240.00 35 0 340.00 0.00
19. Bike Path & Residential Street Restoration (3" 2.875.00 575.00 25 0 115.00 0.00
AC/8" AB)
Change Order 1: Two additional days of traffic 2,386.25 2,386.25 1 0 2,386.25 0.00
control for rock excavation on Squaw Valley Road
on 9/8/21 & 9/9/21
Subtotal 78,104.00
Less Retainage -5.00% -3,905.20
Total $74,198.80
Phors # Fax# Payments/Credits $0.00
530-581-4538 Balance Due $74,198.80

ONY




WOY'SUOIINOSIIEMYOSISINGUNS MMM

“JU] ‘SUOAN|OS SJBMYOS 1SINGUNG

1PR1U0D SiY) JAPUN JOPRIJUCD JO JBUMD U] JO SIYDU $ ST'98E'T $ J1apJ0 abuey) Ag SIONVHD 1IN
Aue 01 221pnlasd InOYIM e JUBWAEd JO BDURIIa0IR PuUe JUBWARD ‘BDUBNSS] "UIRIBY paweu $ ST'98E'T $ [SvioL
103R1U0Y AL 03 Ajuo 3jqeAed s QIIALLNID INNOWY 24l "9|qenobau jou i ajesynsed siyy $ - [3 TAUOL 51U} panoJdde [elo |
21eg Ag $ ST'98E'T $ TBUMQD Aq Sypuol snoiadid
U paacudde sabueyd 230
< 1D3LTHOHY SNOLLONA3a SNOLLIOaY AUVIWIWNS ¥3aYO0 FONVHD
(DILLISI JUNOWE 3Lf) OF WIGJUOI 0] PbUEYD I€ 18y J9SYS UoNenuaua) ay3 uo pue uogesyady IV 6EL'OTT $ (9 aur ssaj £ aun)
SIg7 U0 S21NBYY 1 [eIU]  J0f PAYAde JUNOWE 3L WO SISYIP PAIRISD JUNOWE Ji UoReuejdxs yreny) JOVNIVLIY ONIANTONI ‘HSINI4 OL 3ONVIVE 6
Q3141L43D INNOWY [ 08'86T'¥L $ | INA INIWAV INTHEND '8
"QIHLLEID INNOWY 2L JO JuawwAed 03 PIARUD S| J0DRAUOD AL PUe 'SU3WN0QJ PLRQUC) U] LpIM (23821142 Joud wouy g aur)
3duepiadde Ul St }OM 3R JO Ayjenb ay) ‘paiedipul se passaiboud sey YoM 2y) J21jeq pue uoneuiojut 86'TTL'ESE $ AINIWAVd 04 SALYDILLLYAD SNOIAFYd 5SS L
"abpajmouy $3033RIY 3U JO 1520 243 03 JeLR J2UMQ B3 0] SAYHAD PaYYRLY B ‘uonedidde s
Buisdwod e1ep ay) pue SUCHEAISSQO 3S-UD U0 Paseq 'SJualundog Penuo) syl yim aduepiodoe ul (12101 § @un ss3| $ aur)
INIWAYd HO4 FLYOI41L83D SLOILIHOHY 8L026'LLY $ JOVYNIV.LIY SS31 INYYI WIOL 9
:5a4dXd UOISSIUWIOD Al ST'TLS'TT $ (3@2ys uonenuRUOD JO | UWN|O) Ul [EI0L
:21gnd AlRIoN 10 g5 + e aur) abeuleiay |LI0L
(393ys UONENURUED UO 4 UWN|D)
- $ |eualely paiols Jo % S q
(339§ UONENUNUOD UO 3 + ( SUWN|o))
jo Aep s aw ST LS TL $ oM 23R(dWe) JO % S e
210J3Q 0] UIOMS pue paquasgns JOVNIVLIIY 'S
140 Auno) {399y UONENURUO) UC § UWNC])
ﬂ\\ )] \\V 1jo :AEIS £6'LPY 05SP $ 31vAa 0L GIH0IS B 03131dWOD WIOL '+
) { J =
Yg-[l~4g = P’ N;/mllx\ﬂ H mﬁw Ay Ag ST099'8¥5 $ (z + T 2un) 31YQ OL WNS LOVAUINOD '€
/ paaesodiodu] obuo? HOLDWHINGD ST'98E'T $ s1apiQ abuey) Ag sbueyp BN T
‘aNp MOU S| URJI3Y UMOYS JudtuAed T00PLT9PS $ WNS LOVYINOD TYNIOIMO T

JUBLIND 1LY PUB JBUMQ U3 WO PAAIAR) SIUBWABG PUE Panss) 2aMm JuawAed 10j S1eayua)
DIYM 103 HJOA JOJ JOPRNUOD B3 AQ pled uBaq aAeY SIUNOLWE jIB Jey) "Sjuawndoq Peauo) ap
YIiM 20UepIodIe Ul PAIRIdWod U3aq Sey JuawAed Joj uonedddy Syl AQ Paian0d YoM A JaiRq

pue UoHEULIOJU) ‘aBPaMOUY 5401DRIUOD AU JO 353G 3Y) 01 18U SBYIMAD Jopenuo) paubisiapun 3yl

‘payoeNe Si 193yS UOReNUAUO) "PRIuD)
341 YIM UOIDIUU0D Ul ‘MOJ2Q UMOYS Se “uawAed 10) apeuw S| uoReddy
INIWAYd 04 NOLLYOI1ddY S HOLIVILNOD

m 1202/9/8 ‘31Va LOVHINOD 1¥OdJ LOVHINOD
|| 668£-¥8Z-GLL '3 'sisnowey) essuey
.l Sp196 VO ‘A1 soyeL
— 11568 AN ‘ousy 4419 08 Od
| aueq Ag|buo 0155 pajesodioout obuay
Buieauibul Isom 11e4 8E5H-185-0£G obuoy wiL
H 1LJ3LTHOUY VIA HOLIVHINGD WOXd
] P18L8E
HOLOVMINGD | | !SON 1D3[04d 9p196 ¥ ‘ARjleA JdwAIQ
1DAUHOYY | | 970z %09 Od
YANMO || zzoz/Ln/o ‘0L AOT¥ad doon aury J21eM e UsppiH PLISIQ SDIAIS JNaANd A3JjeA JdWAIQ
101 vonnquIsiq S :ON NOLLYOIddVY +12300ud 769b-£85-0£S ‘HINMO OL



LUOD*SUONN|OG3IEMIJOSISINGUNS MMM

*2U] ‘SUOINJOS BJBMYOS 1SINQUNS

Ze0z/t1/9 01 aOId3ad
ZZ0z/L1/9  31VA NOLLYOIddY
G ON NOILVOITddV

TELTTB6 01°'Z8 [€6°ZYY0Sy (000 00°'¥0T8L €6'BEETLE  [ST'0998YS |ejol jeuld
000 00T |SC'98fC 000 000 GZ'98€ET GT'98ET 12/6/6 3 12/8/6 U0
peoy A2|jep menbs U0 UOIIRABIX2 ¥D0J 10) [013U0D
Jyjed jo m>m_u _m:ou_UUm om| 1 1BpI0 um:mr_u 0c
00°00£2 [1F4 00°64S 000 000 00°S4S 00°6£82 (av .8/0V .£)
UDIIBI0ISaY 192415 |eNUapISay B yled ol '6T1(61
00°0bE- €01 |00°0b2TT 00°0 000 00°0beeT 00°0061T {av .8V .8) uoneioisaoy peoy AaljeA menbs "8T{8T
00°0905S- 76T  |00°09S01 00°0 000 00°09507 00°0055 jesodsiq
R [eAOWDY (Jamas g 121eM) adid Dv Wpul-9 “LT[LT
00°00E/ 08 00°00Z62 00'0 000 00°00Z62 00°'0059¢ UORD3UUDY) [B1A]ET JaMIS dul-p "9T(9T
00°0 001  [00°00bSE 000 00°0 00°00%5€ 00°00¥SE "we|g youl-g ajoyuely Jamas "ST|ST
0082911 ZL 00°0090€ 000 000 00°0090¢ 00'82Zey Uil 1amas QIAeID Yul-9 ‘1|t
00°00602 (74 00°0099 000 00°0591 00°056% 00°00S.2 UONBARDX] %00y Youdll "ET(ET
2£°6869 0z 89°01/1 000 000 89°01/1 00°0048 UOIDBUUOD UIBY 1918 PU-8 “ZT|ZT
00'0 00T  [00°00S0T 00'0 000 00°00S01 00°00S0T de| uep) Ja3ep Yyoul-zT “IT|1T
00'0 00T  |00°0089 000 00°0089 000 00°0089 Kiquiassy aAleA Jo-molg ‘01|01
000 00T  [00°00vZ 000 00°0 00'00bL 00°00b< A|QUIISSY SAIBA WNNJEA/IY UOHRUIQWOD 6|6
00°00SZF 0 000 000 000 000 00°00S2F 1919 1§ 20IAI3S JaleM Youl-Z ‘8|8
00°006€ 0 000 000 000 000 00°006€ aNeA 1.9 Yul-8 £|L
0070 00T  |00°0SkT 00°0 00°05b1 000 00°05+1 anjeA 21e9 Youl-9 9|9
000 00T |00°'TZE902 000 00'6/+£9 00'2682¢1 00'T££902 IT=RES T TRITRC IS [
000 00T |00°000£E 000 00°00£€ 00°00462 00°000€€ [eAoway 3911 bk
000 001  [00°0SZbT 00°0 00°SchI 00'SZ821 00°0SZhT UOID}01d 3211 [ [03U0) UoIsoI3 "E|E
000 00T  [00°005Z2 000 000 0000522 00°00522 jonuo) oyjel) Aesodwal ‘Z|T
8.2“8 0L 00°00681 000 000 00°0068T 00°000£2 uoneziiqoly ‘1T
9-2) (3¥oani NOLLYDIdd¥
Hmmww_, | HSINH Gc\ 9)| QAN | 1ON) GFHOLS | QOIY3d SIHL SNOIATY Bmumwpum YHOM 40 NOLLAT¥IS3a ‘ON
JOVNIVLIY oL % | gai3wawon wioy| ATLN3STUd WOud W3alI
IDINVIVE STYIIALYIW a3.131dIW0D MdJOM
I H 9 4 3 | a ) g v
!ON 1D300¥d S.1D31THOHY

Aidde Aew swaj au|

10§ 262UIRIAS I|GELIBA B1AYM SIDBJIUOD UO [ UWN|OD 35N "I8jI0P 1S2JBIU AU} 0} PRJEIS BIe SlUNOWe MOj2q SUONEINGE)
u[ "paydeEVe sl ‘uonedyiua) paubis s Jopenuo) BujuIRIu0D ‘INJWAY HO4 LVDIHILYID ANY NOLLYOLlddY

1 39vd

Sk196 v 'AID aoye)
L£L19 %08 Od
pajesodiodu] obuon
8E6b-185-0€S 0buo Wil

110JDEIJUO0D WOl

133HS NOILYNNILNOD

9bT96 VD “A3IIRA JIAWAID
9202 X08 Od
PuIsiQ IS 1iqnd AdfeA 1dWAID

769+-£85-0€5

119uUMQ oL



